BRINKER Mutual Fund Fee Schedule Change

Complete and return to:

Brinker Capital Investments, LLC

CAPITAL INVESTMENTS ) Invesimenis, LG
Omaha, NE 68130 Telephone:

888-455-4244 Fax: 402-431-4499

Email: CLSSG1@orion.com

ACCOUNT INFORMATION. Please print.

This section must be completed in full in order for the requested changes to be made. If there are any questions regarding
the registrations marked, or instructions on this form, Brinker Capital Investments, LLC (“Brinker”) will contact your
representative for clarification. Please list below the accounts affected by this change:

Account Title Custodian Client Account# Registration Type

MUTUAL FUND FEE SCHEDULE.

For the investment management services listed above, Brinker will charge an advisory fee based on a percentage of
your assets managed by Brinker. A portion of the advisory fee is paid out to your advisor (“Solicitor Retained Portion”)
and the remainder is retained by Brinker (“Brinker Retained Portion”). The annual advisory fee for the accounts listed
above, which are invested in Brinker's mutual fund strategies will be as follows:

Assets Under Management Brinker Retained Portion* Solicitor Retained Portion (Max. 1.25%)
First $50,000 0.60%
Next $450,000 0.45%
Next $500,000 0.40%
Assets above $1,000,000 0.35%

*Please see the attached Affiliated Fund Disclosure for additional information about fees for strategies that utilize Affiliated Funds.

CLIENT SIGNATURES.

Client/Trustee Signature (Required) Date

Co-Client/Co-Trustee Signature (if more than one, all principals must sign) Date

SOLICITOR SIGNATURE.

Solicitor Signature (Required) Date
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

ACCEPTED BY Brinker Capital Investments, LLC.

Authorized Signature Printed Name Date

2976-BCI-11/06/2020





